EEA Scheduled Services November 2017 (a) (b) (c)

Passenger Services

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BMI REGIONAL

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
TUI AIRWAYS LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
CARGOLOGICAIR LTD
LOGANAIR LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

1,463
1,380
12,866
71
27,166
2,367
5,811
11
2,382

53,517

144

156

53,673

Stage
Flights

2,241
1,995
12,628
148
24,325
3,824
2,566
24
814

48,565

168
12

186

48,751

A/C
Hours

3,115
2,863
25,219
133
48,212
5,661
8,906
30
3,475

97,614

308

17
15

340

97,954

Number of
Passengers

Uplifted

138,878
49,983
1,488,931
4,844
3,609,188
238,580
414,543
518
164,338
131

6,109,934

6,109,934

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

132,255
64,085
2,030,867
3,552
4,651,582
208,037
1,087,252
472
546,672

8,724,774

8,724,774

Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are
included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.

As
% of
Avail

70.5
56.5
77.9
65.5
88.1
72.5
88.7
52.5
88.2

84.9

84.9

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

25

4,291

2,810
501

3,311

7,601

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

13,226
7,295
222,454
355
395,386
22,415
107,676
48
53,292

822,147

5,861
916
14

6,790

828,937

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Freight

(000)

75

5,391

2,265
285

2,550

7,941

Table 4.2

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
8,071 61.0
3,076  42.2
144,482  67.7
233  65.6
348,444 88.1
12,821 57.2
81,989 76.1
21 438
40,998 77.1
640,135 78.6
- 386

- 311

- 376
640,135 78.3



