Passenger Services	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	As % of Avail
BA CITYFLYER LTD	1,463	2,241	3,115	138,878	132,255	93,216	70.5	-	13,226	8,071	-	-	8,071	61.0
BMI REGIONAL	1,380	1,995	2,863	49,983	64,085	36,185	56.5	-	7,295	3,076	-	-	3,076	42.2
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	12,866	12,628	25,219	1,488,931	2,030,867	1,581,471	77.9	4,262	222,454	150,507	710	5,315	144,482	67.7
EASTERN AIRWAYS	71	148	133	4,844	3,552	2,325	65.5	-	355	233	-	-	233	65.6
EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD	27,166	24,325	48,212	3,609,188	4,651,582	4,099,210	88.1	-	395,386	348,444	-	-	348,444	88.1
FLYBE LTD	2,367	3,824	5,661	238,580	208,037	150,838	72.5	3	22,415	12,822	-	1	12,821	57.2
JET2.COM LTD	5,811	2,566	8,906	414,543	1,087,252	964,550	88.7	-	107,676	81,989	-	-	81,989	76.1
LOGANAIR LTD	11	24	30	518	472	248	52.5	-	48	21	-	-	21	43.8
THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD	2,382	814	3,475	164,338	546,672	482,201	88.2	25	53,292	41,073	-	75	40,998	77.1
TUI AIRWAYS LTD	-	-	-	131	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Passenger Services	53,517	48,565	97,614	6,109,934	8,724,774	7,410,244	84.9	4,291	822,147	646,236	710	5,391	640,135	78.6
Cargo Only Services														
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	144	168	308	_	_	-	_	2,810	5,861	2,265	_	2,265	-	38.6
CARGOLOGICAIR LTD	7	12	17	_	_	-	_	501	916	285	-	285	-	31.1
LOGANAIR LTD	4	6	15	-	-	-	-	-	14	-	-	-	-	-
Total Cargo Only Services	156	186	340	-	-	-	-	3,311	6,790	2,550	-	2,550	-	37.6
Grand Total	53,673	48,751	97,954	6,109,934	8,724,774	7,410,244	84.9	7,601	828,937	648,786	710	7,941	640,135	78.3

 ⁽a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air Transport Licences.

⁽c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.